2960000,51763

CORPORATE & 1116-D THOMAS TALLAHASSEE, (904) 222-2666	Address	Office Use Only
COnnon Amion	NA BARYON A DO SUCCESSION OF THE SUCCESSION OF T	
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):
1. Mich	AD MUN LATION MAINED MANAGER MANAGER	torsports, Inc.
2	poration Name) (Doc	
·	poration Name) (Doc	cument #)
3(Cor	poration Name) (Doc	unent #)
4 1. 12		·
(Cor	poration Name) (Doc	ument #)
Walk in	Pick up time 6/18/96000) 🗖
F-0.5		Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
AND LINES AND	ANENDMEN'S	100001865061
Profit	Amendment	10000185061 -06/16/9601072005 *****70.00 *****70.00
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Directo	■ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
(DIVITATION) (ES	F A STATE OF THE S	
Annual Report	ONAMIA (SALOS)	5 E
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	18 TH 33 TO THE 33 THE
Years verel settet	Reinstatement	•
	Trademark	120/20
	Other	D. 118/40
		()
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

QĽ

96 JJH 18 77 41: 33

11 11 1

MICHAEL MUHLBAIER MOTORSPORTS, INC.

al Calif

The undersigned as incorporator forms a corporation within the meaning of the applicable provisions of Florida Statutes, Chapter 607.

ARTICLE I.

NAME

The name of this corporation is Nichael Muhlbaier Motorsports, Inc.

ARTICLE II.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal address of this corporation is: 976 Monterey Point N.E., St. Petersburg, FL 33704

ARTICLE III.

CAPITAL STOCK

- A. This corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.
- B. The holders of issued and outstanding shares shall be entitled to preemptive rights within the meaning of Florida Statutes, Chapter 607.

ARTICLE IV.

REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the Registered Agent of this corporation and the street address of the Registered Office are as follows:

Name: James C. Rowe, Esquire

Address: 100 2nd Avenue South - Suite 400N

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE V.

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Namo:

Jamos C. Rowe, Esquire

Address: 100 2nd Avenue South - Suite 400N

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE VI.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES

These Articles shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State for Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as incorporator, has hereunto set the undersigned's hand and seal this 17th day of _______, 1996, for the rurpose of organizing this corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

Lang Circum JAMES C. ROWE, ESQUIRE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

JAMES C. ROWE, ESQUIRE

FILED
SS JH 18 TH 33